

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28238/2023

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ODISHA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 28243/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28242/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28244/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28245/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28247/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28248/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28249/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28251/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28252/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28253/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28254/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28256/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28246/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28239/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28241/2023 (XI-A)

SLP (C) No. 28240/2023 (XI-A)

Date : 14-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Shubhanshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.s

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Lomod, Adv.
Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chaitanya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Atul Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Ms. Mukta Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Pruthvi Dhinoja, Adv.

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.28243, 28253 and 28254/2023

In terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 13.12.2023, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within a period of one week as a last chance. Thereafter, notice be issued to sole respondent.

List again on 08.05.2024.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

In all other matters

Four weeks time, is granted to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to the unserved respondents.

List again on 08.05.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar