ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28238/2023

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, ODISHA & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Only office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 28241, 28243, 28253, 28254 & 28256 of 2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28243/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28253/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28254/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28256/2023 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 28241/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 05-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) in SLP(C) Nos.28243, 28253/2023 & 28254/2023 seeks and is granted two weeks' further time for filing the spare copies.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 28256/2023, shall get instruction whether she also represents respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.

2

List after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

28241/2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)